









































issue of additive tariff, for the purpose of tariff, another emerging option i.e.
Option-II is combined tariff for Integrated HVJ, DBNPL and CJHPL.

. Based on the Integrated HV]J tariff approved by Board vide tariff order dated
04.06.2016 and the tariff submissions by GAIL for DBNPL and CJHPL as
detailed out under Option-I, following are the salient features of combined tariff
for Integrated HVJ, DBNPL and CJHPL.:

Particulars Option-11
Economic life

From 06.01.2010
To 26.03.2035

Combined Revenue Requirement for the Economic Life | 1,00,384.70
(Rs.in Crore)

Integrated HVJ (Based on Tariff Approved by PNGRB) 65,261.65
Rs.41.11*80.25 MMSCMD*355 Days*Number of Years

DBNPL (Based on tariff submitted by GAIL) 23,170.08
Rs.72.12*23.25 MMSCMD *345 Days*Number of Years

CJHPL (Based on the tariff submitted by GAIL) 11,952.98
Rs.51.74*9.00 MMSCMD*345 Days*Number of Years

Volume considered (MMSCMD) 80.25
Combined levelized tariff (Rs MMBTU/GCV) for

Integrated HVJ, DBNPL and CJHPL 63.06

From FY 2020-21 onwards*

*In terms of extant tariff Regulations tariff is applicable from the 15 day of the next month in
which it is notified.

*While calculating the tariff, the year wise revenue requirement from FY 2020-

21 till the end of economic life (considering economic life of DBNPL as
26.03.2035) as submitted by GAIL in case of Option-1 above, has been taken in
determining the combined tariff of Integrated HVJ, DBNPL and CJHPL.
However, the tariff submitted under Option-I and Option-II is subject to

approval by PNGRB in terms of the extant Regulations.
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4. Comments of stakeholders sought

4.1.Determination of the natural gas pipeline tariff is a time bound exercise. PNGRB
solicits the views of all the stakeholders in writing by 19.08.2019 at the
following address:
Secretary,
Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory Board,
I** Floor, World Trade Centre,
Babar Road, New Delhi 110001.
Email: - secretary@pngrb.gov.in

4.2.Stakeholders other than GAIL to mark copy of all comments to GAIL at
following address:
Chief General Manager (Mktg.-RA)
GAIL (India) Limited
GAIL Bhawan,
16, Bhikaiji Cama Place,
New Delhi-110066

Email: cragroup@gail.co.in

4.3.GAIL to submit its response on comments of other stakeholders to PNGRB
within 10 days from the last date of comments to be submitted by stakeholders

as mentioned at point no. 4.1 above i.e. by 23.08.2019

4.4.0pen house to discuss the comments of all the stakeholders shall be held on
29.08.2019 at 11:00 hrs at PNGRB office as per address mentioned at para 4.1

above.

(Vandana Sharma)
Secretary
For and on behalf of the Board
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